MISSIONARIES

Please continue to lift Jay and
Sarah Gerhart, missionaries in
South Africa, up in prayer.

www.OneChallenge.org

JOURNEY OF FAITH
CHURCH

Website:
www.journeyoffaithaz.com

Address:
At Chandler Preparatory Academy
1951 N. Alma School Road
Chandler, AZ 85224

Phone:
480.420.8246

Email:
info@journeyoffaithaz.com

LIFE GROUPS

Acts 4:32

Wednesdays | 7:30 PM

Leaders: Charles Kim & Grace Yum
acts432@journeyoffaithaz.com

North

Saturdays | 7:30 PM

Leaders: Andrew & Christine Wilson
north@journeyoffaithaz.com

G.LF.T

Fridays | 7:00 PM
Leaders: Karen Hsu & Melissa Kay
gift@journeyoffaithaz.com

Lighthouse

Saturdays | 7:30 PM

Leaders: Dan & Theresa Shin
lighthouse@journeyoffaithaz.com

Youth

Sundays | 3:00 PM

Leader: Pastor Joshua de la Rosa
josh.delarosa@journeyoffaithaz.com

CONTACTS

SENIOR PASTOR
Derek Quan
pastor@journeyoffaithaz.com

DEACONS
Janis Lee
janis.lee@journeyoffaithaz.com

John Lee
john.lee@journeyoffaithaz.com

Mike Lee
mike.lee@journeyoffaithaz.com

Christine Wilson
christine.wilson@journeyoffaithaz.com

Children’s Ministry
Melissa Kay
melissa.kay@journeyoffaithaz.com
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SERMON

A Father’s Most Important Role
various texts
by Pastor Derek Quan

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of Journey of Faith is to
lead people into a growing
relationship with Jesus Christ by
loving God, loving others and by
serving the world.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

BackPack Drive

We will be partnering with Pastor
Dave Bennett again this year for the
back-drive. The Life groups will help
in filling the back-packs with school
supplies. Supplies due by July 11th.
If you are not part of a Life group
please contact John Lee.

Journey Care Room
Journey Care room is open for
infants through preschoolers.

Father’s Day Joint Service and
Lunch

Please join us for Father’s Day lunch
after worship in the Fellowship Hall.
Thank you Janis and John for
providing food today!

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED
Children’s Ministry - Volunteers for
Fall needed. Sign up with Melissa.

Social Media - if you would like to
help post pictures to the church FB
or Instagram please see Charles.

Facilities - need volunteers for
set-up and tear-down of signs and
children’s room. Please see Mark.

UPCOMING EVENTS

6/20/21 (Sun.)
10:30 AM - Father’s Day Joint Service

6/27/21 (Sun.)
3:00 - 4:00 PM - Joint College & Youth
Group Q & A Session

7/14/21 (Wed.)
7:30 PM - Prayer Meeting

Youth Group Schedule
6/13 - Meeting at 3:00 PM
6/27 - Meeting at 3:00 PM
7/18 - Game Day at 3:00 PM
7/25 - Meeting at 3:00 PM

Education Volunteers
Journey Care: n/a
Journey Cubs: n/a
Journey Kids: n/a

Fellowship Snacks
6/20 - John & Janis Lee
6/27 - Steve Lee & Jenn Song

Giving Update

Last Sunday: $1,763
Year-to-Date: $86,441
2021 Budget: $171,520



